Used & Useful Calculations - Distribution & Collection
Margin Reserve Calculations
Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
Equivalent Residential Connections - Sewer

INTERIM RATE SCHEDULES

Sewer Rate Base
Adjustments to Rate Base
Working Capital Allowance Calculation
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Income
Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current
Requested Cost of Capital
Reconciliation of Capital Structure to Rate Base
Rate Schedule - Present and Interim
Revenues at test Year and Interim Rates

I
I
I
I

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 060261-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
interim [ ] Final [XI
Historical [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: A-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Scott D. Fogelsanger

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. __ ~ - - _ _ _ _ _ _  - -. - _ _  _-_---__--I_____

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 )
Average Adjusted

Utility Utility Supporting
Balance Schedule(s)

Line Balance
__  No. -. __-- --_____ Description - Per Books Adjustments ~ -.

1 Utility Plant in Service $1,829,054 $31,125 A,B,C,D $1,860,179 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 21,115 0 21.115 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 12,253 0 12,253 A-I 8

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (695,593) 75,060 E,F (620,533) A-9

(888,448) 0 (888,448) A-I 2 6 Less: ClAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 248,194 0 248. I 94 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 476,560 (476,560) G 0

9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0

10 Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-I6

I

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 060261-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12f31105
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historical [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Scott D. Fogelsanger

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
c-

Line
No. __ Description -___-

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Utility Plant in Service

Utility Land & Land Rights

[…]

Line Gallons S FR Gallons ERCs t Incr.
( 7 ) / ( 6 I  in ERCs No. Year Beginning Ending Average Sold ( 5 ) / ( 4 )  Sold --

1 2 0 0 1  N/A N/A N /A N/A N /A

2 2 0 0 2  N/A N /A N/A N /A N /A

3 2003 N/A N / A  N / A  N/A N/A

4 2004 N/A 1,222 N/A N /A N /A

5 2005 1,222 1,242 1,232 93,190,000 75,641 95,739,000 1,266
Average Growth Through 5-Year Period (Col. 8 )

P

Regression Analysis per Rule 25-30.431(2) (C)

Constant: -506.2794
X Coefficient: 253.13971
R " 2 :  0.5

X X
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 1,266

NOTE: The historical data for years prior to 2002 are not available from the prior owner. See note
at Schedule F-9.

113

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket NO.: 060261-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historical [XI Projected [ 1

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Scott D. Fogelsanger

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for ______ the test year, showing all adjustments. __-

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5)
Average Adjusted

Line Balance Utility Utility Supporting
No. - Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service $2,464,671 $29,568 A $2,494,239 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 57,035 0 57,035 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 2,235 0 2,235 A-1 9

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (673,618) (9,724) B (683,342) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (1,216,875) 0 (1,216,875) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 363,776 0 363,776 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0

9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0

10 Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-1 6

I
I
I
I 114

I
Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke
Docket No.: 060261-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31105
Interim [x] Final [ ]
Historical [x] or Projected [ 1

I
I
I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer. Scott 0. Fogelsanger

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base item. - -

Line (1 1 (3 1

I
I
I
I

[…]

Total Utility Test Year Adjustments

Adjustments Associated with Requested Revenue increase

LFl ODeratina Revenues;
Adjustment to reflect requested revenue increase

[GI Taxes Other Than Income:
Increase in regulatory assessment fees associated with revenue increase

[Hi Provision for lnmme Taxes:
Increase in inmme taxes associated with revenue increase.

Total Adjustments Associated with Requested Revenue Increase

118

($1.019)

$4,022
1,455
1,744

400

$7,621

$3,981

$3.981

$549
(46)

$503

($20,668)

$125,464

$5,812

$22,147

~

I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc.of Pennbrwke
Docket No.: 060261-WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [x] Final [ 1
Historical [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Scott D. Fogelsanger

Explanation: Provide a reconcitation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
_____ No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater Water Wastewater

1 Current Tax Expense c-2 $6,321 ($12,283) ($5,962) $15,711 ( $21,682 NIA $22,147

_- __-

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 4,390 ( 1,353) 3,037 2,556 481 NIA 0

3 ITC Realized This Year c-7 0 0 0 0 0 NIA 0

4 ITC Amortization c-7 0 0 0 0 0 NIA 0

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-8 0 0 0 0 0 NIA 0 -- -
6 Total Income Tax Expense $10,711 ($13,636) ($2,925) $18,267 ($21.201) N/A $22,147 -_____ --____ -_---- ------ ------ ------ ----__ ------ ------ -_____ ------ ------ ------ ------

119

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I

Sfate and Federal I m  Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Utilities. Inc. of Pennbfwke
Dccket No.: 060261-WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [x] Final [ ]
Historical [XI or Pmjeded I

Flon‘da Public Service Commission

schedule: c-2
Pagelof1
Preparer: Swtl 0. Fcgeisanger

Exdanatmn Prowde the calculation of state and federal i n c ”  faxes for the test year Provide detail on adjustments
- to in- taxes and investment tax aedh generated _______--__

Tofai Utility Utility Adjusted for lna-ease Line
-__- No. PerBooks Adjustments Adjusted Water Waslewater Wafer Wastewater